
Wiral Retail Completions 1213

ID Site Name Street Name Electoral Ward Post Code Description Use 
Class

Area 
(ha)

Gross Floorspace 
(m2)

Net      Floorspace 
(m2)

Planning 
Application

Approved Brownfield /  
Greenfield

Settlement 
Area

Easting

301 Former Mayalls DIY King Street Liscard
CH44 0BZ

Conversion to Tesco Express 
and additional retail unit

A1 0.15 481 0 11/01144 02/12/11 Brownfield 1 331651

287 Bogans Carpets 790 Borough Road Prenton CH42 9JG Conversion to 2 retail units A1 0.06 438 0 11/01248 17/02/12 Brownfield 3 331388

231 The Yard 2 Hinderton Road Birkenhead and 
Tranmere

CH41 9AD Conversion of public house to 
flats and A1 retail shop (part) 

A1 0.01 72 72 10/01095 19/11/10 Brownfield 2 332379

231 The Yard 2 Hinderton Road Birkenhead and 
Tranmere

CH41 9AD Conversion of public house to 
flats and A3 café (part)

A3 0.01 51 51 10/01095 19/11/10 Brownfield 2 332379

311 49 Limekiln Lane Poulton Seacombe CH44 5SR Change of use from residential to 
post office

A1 0.01 35 35 12/00195 10/04/12 Brownfield 1 330315

266 Block of Shops and 
Maisonettes

72-86 Town Meadow 
Lane, Moreton

Moreton West & 
Saughall Massie

CH46 7TB Two replacement single storey 
A1 shop units (part)

A1 0.77 110 0 11/00727 07/09/11 Brownfield 5 325355

266 Block of Shops and 
Maisonettes

72-86 Town Meadow 
Lane, Moreton

Moreton West & 
Saughall Massie

CH46 7TB One replacement single storey 
A3 shop unit (part)

A5 0.77 26 0 11/00727 07/09/11 Brownfield 5 325355

401 Vacant site Church Road, 
Tranmere

Birkenhead & 
Tranmere

CH42 5LE Construction of convenience 
store and 7 retail units

A1 0.35 957 957 09/05518 23/06/09 Brownfield 3 331960

304 Former Kwik Save 139-141 Telegraph 
Road

Heswall CH60 7SE Reduced A1 at ground and first 
floor (part, Units 1, 2 & 7)

A1 0.12 714 0 11/01498 13/02/12 Brownfield 7 326870

304 Former Kwik Save 139-141 Telegraph 
Road

Heswall CH60 7SE Change of use from A1 to A2 at 
ground floor (part, Unit 3)

A2 0.12 114 114 11/01498 13/02/12 Brownfield 7 326870

304 Former Kwik Save 139-141 Telegraph 
Road

Heswall CH60 7SE Change of use from A1 to A3 at 
ground floor (part, Unit 4)

A3 0.12 595 595 11/01498 13/02/12 Brownfield 7 326870

205 Former Bridge Court Bridge Road, West 
Kirby Hoylake and Meols CH48 5EX

Development of new retail store 
(Aldi)

A1 0.42 1434 960 2008/6821 23/03/10 Brownfield 6 321299

205 Former Bridge Court Bridge Road, West 
Kirby Hoylake and Meols CH48 5EX

Conversion from office to retail 
unit

A1 0.42 394 394 2008/6821 23/03/10 Brownfield 6 321299

410 Former Kingdom 
Hall

76 Eastham Village 
Road

Eastham CH62 0AW Change of use from D1 to A2 A2 0.03 151 151 12/00699 02/08/12 Brownfield 4 336081

303 Surfers Restaurant 136-140 Banks Road, 
West Kirby

Hoylake and Meols CH48 0RF Erection of a single-storey front 
extension

A3 0.03 75 75 11/01492 17/02/12 Brownfield 6 321347

262 Former Estate Agent 52 Market Street, 
Hoylake

Hoylake and Meols CH47 2AP Change of use from A2 office to 
A3 coffee shop

A3 0.00 76 76 11/00684 01/08/11 Brownfield 6 321818

Use Classes

A1 Shops
A2 Financial and Professional Services
A3 Resturants and Cafe
A4 Drinking establishments
A5 Hot food takeaway
B1 Offices
D1 Non residential institution
D2 Assembly and Leisure
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Wiral Retail Completions 1213

Northing Town 
Centre

392117 No

387003 No

387881 No

387881 No

390891 No

390235 No

390235 No

387622 No

381835 Yes

381835 Yes

381835 Yes

387024 Yes

387024 Yes

380161 No

386415 Yes

389036 Yes
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