ID	Site Name	Street Name	Electoral Ward	Post Code	Description	Use Class	Area (ha)	Gross Floorspace (m2)	Net Floorspace (m2)	Planning Application	Approved	Brownfield / Greenfield	Settlement Area	Easting
301	Former Mayalls DIY	King Street	Liscard	CH44 0BZ	Conversion to Tesco Express and additional retail unit	A1	0.15	481	0	11/01144	02/12/11	Brownfield	1	331651
287	Bogans Carpets	790 Borough Road	Prenton	CH42 9JG	Conversion to 2 retail units	A1	0.06	438	0	11/01248	17/02/12	Brownfield	3	331388
231	The Yard	2 Hinderton Road	Birkenhead and Tranmere	CH41 9AD	Conversion of public house to flats and A1 retail shop (part)	A1	0.01	72	72	10/01095	19/11/10	Brownfield	2	332379
231	The Yard	2 Hinderton Road	Birkenhead and Tranmere	CH41 9AD	Conversion of public house to flats and A3 café (part)	A3	0.01	51	51	10/01095	19/11/10	Brownfield	2	332379
311	49 Limekiln Lane	Poulton	Seacombe	CH44 5SR	Change of use from residential to post office	A1	0.01	35	35	12/00195	10/04/12	Brownfield	1	330315
266		72-86 Town Meadow Lane, Moreton	Moreton West & Saughall Massie	CH46 7TB	Two replacement single storey A1 shop units (part)	A1	0.77	110	0	11/00727	07/09/11	Brownfield	5	325355
266	Block of Shops and Maisonettes	72-86 Town Meadow Lane, Moreton	Moreton West & Saughall Massie	CH46 7TB	One replacement single storey A3 shop unit (part)	A5	0.77	26	0	11/00727	07/09/11	Brownfield	5	325355
401	Vacant site	Church Road, Tranmere	Birkenhead & Tranmere	CH42 5LE	Construction of convenience store and 7 retail units	A1	0.35	957	957	09/05518	23/06/09	Brownfield	3	331960
304	Former Kwik Save	139-141 Telegraph Road	Heswall	CH60 7SE	Reduced A1 at ground and first floor (part, Units 1, 2 & 7)	A1	0.12	714	0	11/01498	13/02/12	Brownfield	7	326870
304	Former Kwik Save	139-141 Telegraph Road	Heswall	CH60 7SE	Change of use from A1 to A2 at ground floor (part, Unit 3)	A2	0.12	114	114	11/01498	13/02/12	Brownfield	7	326870
304		139-141 Telegraph Road	Heswall	CH60 7SE	Change of use from A1 to A3 at ground floor (part, Unit 4)	A3	0.12	595	595	11/01498	13/02/12	Brownfield	7	326870
205	Former Bridge Court	Bridge Road, West Kirby	Hoylake and Meols	CH48 5EX	Development of new retail store (Aldi)	A1	0.42	1434	960	2008/6821	23/03/10	Brownfield	6	321299
205	Former Bridge Court	Bridge Road, West Kirby	Hoylake and Meols	CH48 5EX	Conversion from office to retail unit	A1	0.42	394	394	2008/6821	23/03/10	Brownfield	6	321299
410	•	76 Eastham Village Road	Eastham	CH62 0AW	Change of use from D1 to A2	A2	0.03	151	151	12/00699	02/08/12	Brownfield	4	336081
303		136-140 Banks Road, West Kirby	Hoylake and Meols	CH48 0RF	Erection of a single-storey front extension	A3	0.03	75	75	11/01492	17/02/12	Brownfield	6	321347
262	Former Estate Agent	52 Market Street, Hoylake	Hoylake and Meols	CH47 2AP	Change of use from A2 office to A3 coffee shop	A3	0.00	76	76	11/00684	01/08/11	Brownfield	6	321818

Use Classes

- A1 Shops
- A2 Financial and Professional Services
- A3 Resturants and Cafe
- A4 Drinking establishments
- A5 Hot food takeaway
- B1 Offices
- D1 Non residential institution
- D2 Assembly and Leisure

Page 1 of 2 \$5p2bave0.xls

Northing	Town							
	Centre							
392117	No							
387003	No							
387881	No							
387881	No							
390891	No							
390235	No							
390235	No							
387622	No							
381835	Yes							
381835	Yes							
381835	Yes							
387024	Yes							
387024	Yes							
380161	No							
386415	Yes							
389036	Yes							

\$5p2bave0.xls Page 2 of 2